TFMOV
Thermally Protected Varistors
T
F
M
O
V
T

Protection
Level UL1449
IEC/EN
61643-11
IEC/EN
61643-31
Un VDC MCOV In Iimp Imax Up
VAC(V) (V)
Uc
(VAC)
Ucpv
(VDC)
(kA) (kA) (kA) (V)
DC Type
4CA
TFMOV25M385T1 277 620 385 505 20 7.5 40 1800 ●
TFMOV25M440T1 347 680 440 585 20 7.5 40 2100 ● ●
TFMOV25M510T1 347 820 510 670 20 6.5 40 2400 ●
TFMOV25M550T1 480 910 550 745 20 6.5 40 2700 ●
TFMOV25M575T1 480 950 575 760 20 6 40 2800 ●
TFMOV25M625T1 480 1000 625 825 20 6 40 2900 ●  ●
TFMOV25M680T1 480 1100 680 900 20 6 40 3000 ●
Notes:
1. The Value of Voltage Protection Level (Up) is determined according to IEC 61643-11:2011 clause 6.4.
 Preferred values of voltage protection level (kV): 0.08, 0.09, 0.10, 0.12, 0.15, 0.22, 0.33, 0.4, 0.5, 0.6, 0.7, 0.8, 0.9, 1.0, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8,
2.0, 2.5, 3.0, 4.0, 5.0, 6.0, 8.0, 10.